WTVY  | Dothan, AL  | News, Weather, Sports

Boil Water Notice for Parts of Marianna

Residents of Marianna are advised of a boil water notice due to a water main break.

This applies for those people living in the area south of Old Cottondale Road and West of Orange Street.

Water used for drinking, cooking, making ice or washing dishes should be boiled.

This precautionary notice will remain in effect until testing shows the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you can contact the city of Marianna at 850-482-4353.


Comments are posted from viewers like you and do not always reflect the views of this station.
powered by Disqus
WTVY-TV 285 N Foster Street Dothan, AL 36303 334-792-3195
Gray Television, Inc. - Copyright © 2002-2014 - Designed by Gray Digital Media - Powered by Clickability 6381887 - wtvy.com/a?a=6381887